The IC50 values of 4 molecules were
60.01 lM, 29 molecules had IC50 values within 0.01–
1 lM, and 27 molecules had IC50 values P1.

The newly designed molecules listed in Tables 7 and 8
were used for prediction purposes.

2.2. Supervised self-organizing map classification
modeling

Five hundred and nineteen (519) molecular descriptors
consisting of zero-dimensional (constitutional descrip-
tors), one-dimensional (functional groups, empirical
descriptors, and physical properties), two-dimensional
(topological descriptors) as well as three-dimensional
(WHIM descriptors) variables were created by the